10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

In the Matters of CITY OF PORTLAND’S WAIVER

)

) OF PAPER SERVICE
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY )

)

)

Request for a General Rate Revision

The City of Portland, Oregon, its counsel and its representatives hereby waive paper
service.

On April 14, 2006, the City of Portland submitted a Petition to Intervene pursuant to
OAR 860-013-0021. The City of Portland, its counsel and representatives respectfully request
that all future service occur via email only and waive all paper service. Please serve all

documents to the following email addresses:

1. bwalters@ci.portland.or.us
2. dtooze(@cl.portland.or.us
3. richard.gray@pdxtrans.org

DATED this 19™ day of April, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

Lostnin. (allin

Benjamin]Walters, OSB #85354
Senior Deputy City Attorney
Of Attorneys for City of Portland

1 - CITY OF PORTLAND’S WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE

PORTLAND CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
1221 SW 4TH AVENUE, RM 430
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
(503) 823-4047



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a copy of the foregoing CITY OF PORTLAND’S WAIVER
OF PAPER SERVICE on the individuals identified on the attached Service List by electronic

SN

mail and by mailing a copy of said document in a sealed envelope with postage paid, and

(9]

deposited in the post office at Portland, Oregon on said day.

bosamin 4)u Ml

DATED this 19" day of April, 2006

~N N

8 BenjanXg/Walters, OSB #85354
Senior Deputy City Attorney

9 Of Attorneys for City of Portland
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Page |1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PORTLAND CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
1221 SW 4TH AVENUE, RM 430
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
(503) 8234047




N Y R W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

SERVICE LIST

KURT ] BOEHM
MICHAEL L KURTZ

36 E 7™ ST STE 1510
CINCINATTI OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

JAMES T SELECKY
1215 FERN RIDGE PKWY STE 208
ST LOUIS MO 63141

1 jtselecky(@consultbai.com

LOWREY R BROWN

JASON EISDORFER

CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF
OREGON

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org
dockets@oregoncub.org

JIM ABRAHAMSON

COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF
OREGON

PO BOX 7964

SALEM OR 97303

[im(cado-oregon.org

S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE
DAVISON VAN CLEVE
333 SW TAYLOR STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

STEPHANIE S ANDRUS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECT.

1162 COURT ST NE
SALEM OR 97301
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

KARL HANS TANNER, PRESIDENT
OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS
ASSN

2448 W HARVARD BLVD
ROSEBURG OR 97470
karl.tanner@ucancap.org

LAURA BEANE, MGR-REGULATION
PACIFICORP

825 MULTNOMAH STE 800
PORTLAND OR 97232
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

DOUGLAS C. TINGEY

RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
121 SW SALMON 1WTC13
PORTLAND OR 97204
doug.tingy@pgn.com
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

KATHERINE A MCDOWELL
STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW FIFTH AVE STE 1600
PORTLAND OR 97204
kamcdowell@stoel.com

2 — CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PORTLAND CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
1221 SW 4TH AVENUE, RM 430
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

(503) 823-4047




O 0 N9 Y B R WN -

N N N NN NN e e e e e e e e
= R 7 N S R T <o BN B S I =, WLV T O US T 6 T

Page

GEOFFREY M KRONICK LC7
CRAIG SMITH

POBOX 3621—L7
PORTLAND OR 97208

| BONNEVILLE POWER ADMIN.

TAMARA FAUCETTE
CHAD M STOKES

CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
1001 SW 5™ STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97204

101 ASH ST HQ 13D & HQ 8C
SAN DIEGO CA 92101
troberts(@sempra.com
lwrazen@sempraglobal.com

gmkronick@bpa.gov tfaucette@chbh.com
cmsmith@@bpa.gov cstokes@chbh.com
THEODORE E ROBERTS

LINDA WRAZEN

SEMPRA GLOBAL

3 — CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PORTLAND CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
1221 SW 4TH AVENUE, RM 430
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
(503) 823-4047




