1			
2	· ·		
3	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
4	OF OREGON		
5	UE 180		
6	In the Matters of) CITY OF PORTLAND'S WAIVER) OF PAPER SERVICE		
7	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY)		
8	Request for a General Rate Revision		
9			
10	The City of Portland, Oregon, its counsel and its representatives hereby waive paper		
11	service.		
12	On April 14, 2006, the City of Portland submitted a Petition to Intervene pursuant to		
13	OAR 860-013-0021. The City of Portland, its counsel and representatives respectfully request		
14	that all future service occur via email only and waive all paper service. Please serve all		
15	documents to the following email addresses:		
16	1. <u>bwalters@ci.portland.or.us</u>		
17	2. <u>dtooze@ci.portland.or.us</u>		
18	3. <u>richard.gray@pdxtrans.org</u>		
19	DATED this 19 th day of April, 2006.		
20	Respectfully submitted,		
21			
22	Bevanin Wallers Regionis Welters OSB #85354		
23	Benjamin Walters, OSB #85354 Senior Deputy City Attorney		
24	Of Attorneys for City of Portland		
25			
26			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that I served a copy of the foregoing CITY OF PORTLAND'S WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE on the individuals identified on the attached Service List by electronic mail and by mailing a copy of said document in a sealed envelope with postage paid, and deposited in the post office at Portland, Oregon on said day. DATED this 19th day of April, 2006 Senior Deputy City Attorney Of Attorneys for City of Portland

Page | 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

SERVICE LIST

2 3 4 5	KURT J BOEHM MICHAEL L KURTZ 36 E 7 TH ST STE 1510 CINCINATTI OH 45202 kboehm@bkllawfirm.com mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com	JAMES T SELECKY 1215 FERN RIDGE PKWY STE 208 ST LOUIS MO 63141 jtselecky@consultbai.com
6 7 8 9 10	LOWREY R BROWN JASON EISDORFER CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205 lowrey@oregoncub.org dockets@oregoncub.org	JIM ABRAHAMSON COMMUNITY ACTION DIRECTORS OF OREGON PO BOX 7964 SALEM OR 97303 jim@cado-oregon.org
12 13 14 15	S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE DAVISON VAN CLEVE 333 SW TAYLOR STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com	STEPHANIE S ANDRUS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECT. 1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301 stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
16 17 18 19	KARL HANS TANNER, PRESIDENT OREGON ENERGY COORDINATORS ASSN 2448 W HARVARD BLVD ROSEBURG OR 97470 karl.tanner@ucancap.org	LAURA BEANE, MGR-REGULATION PACIFICORP 825 MULTNOMAH STE 800 PORTLAND OR 97232 laura.beane@pacificorp.com
20 21 22 23 24 25	DOUGLAS C. TINGEY RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingy@pgn.com pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	KATHERINE A MCDOWELL STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW FIFTH AVE STE 1600 PORTLAND OR 97204 kamcdowell@stoel.com
26		

Page 2 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1

1	GEOFFREY M KRONICK LC7	TAMARA FAUCETTE
2	CRAIG SMITH	CHAD M STOKES
	BONNEVILLE POWER ADMIN.	CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
3	PO BOX 3621—L7	1001 SW 5 TH STE 2000
4	PORTLAND OR 97208	PORTLAND OR 97204
4	gmkronick@bpa.gov	tfaucette@chbh.com
5	cmsmith@bpa.gov	cstokes@chbh.com
	TYPE OF OF THE OFFICE	
6	THEODORE E ROBERTS	
7	LINDA WRAZEN	
	SEMPRA GLOBAL	
8	101 ASH ST HQ 13D & HQ 8C	
	SAN DIEGO CA 92101	
9	troberts@sempra.com	
10	lwrazen@sempraglobal.com	
10		
11		

Page 3 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE